



"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item rate tender for the following works are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&R Division HP.PWD., Joginder Nagar District Mandi (H.P.) from the eligible contractors of the appropriate class registered in HP.PWD. as per revised enlistment rules so as to reach in the office of under signed on 19.08.2025 up to 11:30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at (12:00 noon) in the presence of intending contractors. The tender application will be received in this office on 14.08.2025 up to 10.00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M. and tender form can be had from this office on 18.08.2025 from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 Pm. The earnest money as shown against each in the shape of F.D.R. of any bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in the name of the under signed must accompany with each tender. The tender form will be issued to contractor giving proof of enlistment, GST. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be out rightly rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The draft NIT and other specifications and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractors in the office of the under signed on any working day during the office hours.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Amount put to tender/ Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of tender form	Eligible Class of Contractor	Time
1	Construction of link road to Village Stain in GP Talkehar Km.0/0 to 8/760. (Sub Head:-Construction of edge wall at RD 0/870 to 0/881 (Under Deposit) SID:SDF/2020/769)	Rs. 49,484/-	Rs. 1,000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	One Month
2	Construction of link road from Chanjra to Lambahar in GP Talkehar Km.0/0 to 8/760 (Sub Head:-Construction of edge wall at RD 0/105 to 0/116 (Under Deposit) VKV:-SID:VKV/2018/1205)	Rs. 49,874/-	Rs. 1,000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	One Month
3	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various road under Joginder Nagar, Sub Division HPPWD Joginder nagar for Monsoon-2025-26 (Ladruhin Section) (Sub Head:-Hiring of Tractor for carriage/Shifting of various type of materials etc.	Rs. 98,800/-	Rs. 2,000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
4	Construction of Ambulance road to Nichli Ladwan in GP Pipli (Sub Head:-Removal of Slips/Slides between km.0/0 to 0/307.50 under deposit SID:SDF/2021/288)	Rs. 49,678/-	Rs. 1,000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	One Month
5	R/O Restoration of Rain Damages on Joginder Nagar Arthi road km.0/0 to 3/0 (Sub Head:-Construction of Retaining wall at RD 1/090 to 1/095 under Deposit SID:SDF/2023/280)	Rs. 68,815/-	Rs. 1,400/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Three Months
6	R/O Restoration of Rain Damages on Baijnath Padhar road (MDR-56) (Sub Head:-Construction of breast wall at RD 7/096 to 7/101 under SDF deposit SID:SDF/2022/410)	Rs. 99,750/-	Rs. 2,000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
7	Construction of link road chowk Galu to Kadkuhi Jahl Mulhari Chanehad Bangota km 0/00 to 5/610 (Sub Head:- Providing & laying Unlined drain at various Rd's on Kadkuhi road between km 0/060 to 0/690 under BASP deposit SID:BSP/2019/233)	Rs. 88,074/-	Rs. 1,800/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
8	Construction of link road Chhanchher at km 0/0 to 3/0 (Sub Head:-Construction of Retaining wall at Rd 2/790 to 2/793.25 (under BASP Deposit) SID:BSP/2019/279)	Rs. 96,120/-	Rs. 1,900/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
9	Construction of Ambulance road from Guddu House to Janak bisht house km 0/0 to 0/300 in G.P. Ner Gharwasra (Sub Head:-Providing & Laying Kharanja Soling & CC Pavement at Km 0/268 to 0/287.50 under BASP Depoist SID BSP/2024/645)	Rs. 79,427/-	Rs. 1,600/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
10	Construction of Mela Ground at Joginder Nagar District Mandi (H.P.) (Sub Head:- Construction of Retaining wall and Painting work under deposit)	Rs. 90,835/-	Rs. 1,800/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
11	Construction of Ahju Kholi Tramati Harizan Basti Road km 0/0 to 2/0 (Sub Head:-Construction of Retaining wall at Km 0/450 to 0/453.25 under BASP Deposit Cheque No.A-129080)	Rs. 93,904/-	Rs. 1900/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
12	Construction of Ambulance road from Guddu House to Janak bisht house km 0/0 to 0/300 in G.P. Ner Gharwasra (Sub Head:-Construction of retaining/edge wall at Km 0/268 to 0/272.20 under BASP Depoist SID BSP/2024/645)	Rs. 67,304/-	Rs. 1300/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
13	Construction of Road from NH-154 to Village Panjanga Km.0/0 to 1/180. in GP. Har Gunain (Sub Head:-Construction of RCC hume Pipe Culvert at km.0/280 under BASP deposit scheme ID BSP/2024/800)	Rs. 98,487/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
14	Construction of Road from NH-154 to Village Panjanga Km.0/0 to 1/180. in GP. Har Gunain (Sub Head:-ROFD between RD's 0/139 to 0/391 under BASP deposit scheme ID BSP/2024/800)	Rs. 99,026/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
15	R/O Restoration of Rain Damages on Gumma to Kharsa road km 0/0 to 6/0 (Sub Head:- Construction of Unlined surface drain at various Rd's between km. 0/0 to 6/0 under NDRF deposit SID:NDF/2023/1336)	Rs. 93,465/-	Rs. 1900/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
16	Construction of Harabag Nagchala Digli road km.0/0 to 5/00 (Sub Head:-Removal of formation deficiency in in km. 1/070 to 1/085, 1/300 to 1/320 & 1/490 to 1/506)under BASP Deposit SID:BSP/2023/1127	Rs. 95,547/-	Rs. 1900/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
17	Construction of Arthi Shanan road km. 0/0 to 3/0 (Sub Head:- Widening of road by providing retaining wall at km 0/515 to 0/520) under Deposit 8443	Rs. 98,681/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
18	Construction of link road to Village Bhoro (Sub Head:- Providing & Laying Kharnajha stone soling between km 0/090 to 0/200 (under deposit SID:SDP/2024/138)	Rs. 99,188/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months

Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest

Terms and conditions:-

1. The contractor should produce a copy of enlistment / renewal letter at time of application.
2. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
3. The contractor/Firm shall have his registration and GST No, the copy of same be attached with the application.
4. The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD., Joginder Nagar & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.

5. No tender form will be issued to the contractor without producing the work done certificate from the Executive Engineer concerned.
6. The contractor/firms are requested to insert the rate of each item in words as well as in figures failing which XEN reserves the right to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason at any stage.
7. The tender shall be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works in hand.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HP PWD.,
Joginder Nagar.
District Mandi (HP) for on behalf of
Governor of Himachal Pradesh
Ph. 01908-222033

No. PW-JND-B&R-EA-I/NIT/Press/2025-26- 9138-87

Dated:- 06/08/25

1. Copy to the F.C. Cum Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for favour of information please.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla.
3. The Chief Engineer (MZ), HPPWD, Mandi.
4. The Superintending Engineer, Joginder Nagar Circle HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
5. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
6. All the Contractor working under this Division.
7. Drawing Branch in this office.
8. Account Branch in this office.
9. Notice Board.
10. The Computer Cell office of the Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HP PWD.,
Joginder Nagar.

128

G.No. 69

1

Name of Work : Construction of link road to village Stain in GP Talkehar km.0/0 to 8/760
(Sub Head:-Construction of edge wall at RD 0/870 to 0/881 (under Deposit) SID:SDP/2020/769,)

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 49,484.00
Earnest Money: 1,000.00
Time Limit : One Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	4.51	Per cubic metre	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine And Paise Ninety Only	2,751.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MOR D technical specifications section 800, 900,1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	7.92	Per cubic metre	5,824.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four Only	46,126.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	0.55	Per cubic metre	1,104.30	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Four And Paise Thirty Only	607.00
Total						49,484.00

*Draft schedule of quantity approved for
 ₹ 49,484/- (Forty nine thousand four hundred
 eighty four) only*

128 69

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division, HPPWD
 Jodhpur Nagar (H.P.)

129

ENB, 68

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Construction of link road from Chanjira to Lambahar in GP Talkehar km.0/0 to 8/760
(Sub Head:-Construction of edge wall at RD 0/105 to 0/116 (under Deposit) VKV;SID : VKV/2018/1205)

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	4.95	Per cubic metre	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine And paise Ninety Only	3,019.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement: five sand:ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900,1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate is inclusive all taxes,levy by the government time to time including GST	7.92	Per cubic metre	5,824.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four Only	46,126.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	0.66	Per cubic metre	1,104.30	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Four And Paise Thirty Only	729.00
Total						49,874.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for E
49874/- (Forty nine thousand eight hundred
Seventy four) only

129

68

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HPPWD
Joginder Nagar (H.P.)

3

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 98800.00
Earnest Money:- 2000.00
Time:- Two months
for Monsoon 2025-26 (Ladruhin Section)

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under Joginder Nagar, Sub Division HPPWD, Joginder Nagar for Monsoon 2025-26 (Ladruhin Section)
Sub Head:- Hiring of tractor with trolley for carriage/shifting of various types of materials etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Tractor with trolley in working condition per day basis (eight working hour per day) with including Sunday/ Holiday for carriage of materials etc. The operational, maintenance and P.O.L charges and other miscellaneous supply / replacment required for smooth running of vehicle will be borne by the owner of the tractor within all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. The payment will be made on the submission of the copy of log book duly signed/checked by the concerned Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of all taxes including GST levy by the Govt. time to time.	38.00	2600.00	Rupees two thousand six hundred and paise nil only	Per day	98800.00
Total:-						98800.00

[Signature]

Assistant Engineer,
B&R Sub Division No.II,
HP.PWD, Joginder Nagar

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 98,800/- (Ninty eight thousand eight hundred only)

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HPPWD
Joginder Nagar (H.P.)

(4)

126

ENo-70

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Construction of Ambulance road to Nichli Ladwan in GP Pipli (Sub Head:- Removal of slips/slides between km.0/0 to 0/307.50 under deposit SID:SDP/2021/288)

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate			AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611. including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	265.80	Per cubic metre	186.90 ✓	Rupees One ✓ Hundred Eighty ✓ Six And Paise ✓ Ninety Only ✓		49,678.00 ✓ 1,000.00 ✓ One Month
Total							49,678.00

(126) 70

Draft schedule of quantity approved for
₹ 49,678/- (Forty nine thousand six hundred
Seventy eight) only

~~Executive Engineer~~

B & R Division HP.PWD,

Joginder Nagar

(571)

(5)

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : R/O Restoration of rain damages on Joginder Nagar Aarathi road km.0/0 to 3/0 (Sub Head:- Construction of retaining wall at RD 1/090 to 1/095 under Deposit SID:SDF/2023/280)

Estimate Cost: 68,815.00 Earnest Money: 1,400.00 Time Limit : Three Months				AMOUNT Rs. P	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate	Words
				Figures	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	4.76	Per cubic metre	517.65	Rupees Five Hundred Seventeen And Paise Sixty Five Only
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement: five sand:ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900,1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	12.93	Per cubic metre	4,772.30	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Two And Paise Thirty Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	3.47	Per cubic metre	937.25	Rupees Nine Hundred Thirty Seven And Paise Twenty Five Only
				2,464.00	
				61,706.00	
				3,252.00	

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification clauses 614, 709 & 1206.6 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	5.00	Each	278.60	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Eight And Paise Sixty Only	1,393.00
Total						68,815.00

1-Draft schedule of quantity approved for
 ₹ 68,815/- (sixty eight thousand eight
 hundred fifteen) only

~~Executive Engineer~~
 B & R Division HP.PWD,
 Jalandhar Nagar

6

E No 63

106

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : R/O Restoration of rain damages on Baijnath Padhar road (MDR-56)
 (Sub Head:- Construction of breast wall at RD 7/096 to 7/101 under SDF deposit SID:SDF/2022/410)

Estimate Cost: 99,750.00
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00
 Time Limit : Two Months

AMOUNT
 Rs. P
 1,607.00

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate	
				Figures	Words
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1000 & 300 -and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material at approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	8.10	Per cubic metre	198.40	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Forty Only
2	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	5.00	Per cubic metre	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine And Paise Ninety Only

3,050.00

106 63

3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls , in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	15.85	Per cubic metre	5,896.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Six Only	93,452.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification clauses 614, 709 & 1206.6 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	5.00	Each	328.25	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Twenty Five Only	1,641.00
	Total					99,750.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 99,750/- (Ninety ninety nine thousand seven hundred fifty) only

Executive Engineer

B & R Division HP.PWD,
Joginder Nagar

7

102

ENo. 61

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: Construction of link road Chowk Galu to Kadkuhi Bangota km 0/00 to 5/610 (SH: Providing & laying Unlined drain at various Rd's on Kadkuhi road between km 0/060 to 0/690 under BASP deposit SID BSP/2019/233)

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		Estimate Cost: Earnest Money: Time Limit : Two Months	AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words		
1	Construction of unlined drain of average cross section area 40sqm (fourty square meter) in ordinary rock to specified lines grade levels and dimensions .Excavated materials to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3mm (three milimeter) and lead of 50m (fifty meter) (average lead 25m (twenty five meter)) as per technical specifications clause 307(Mannual means) within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	630.00	Per running metre	139.80	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Eighty Only		88,074.00
Total							88,074.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 88,074/- (Eighty eight thousand seven y four only)

102

61

Executive Engineer
B & R Division HP.PWD,
Joginder Nagar

Name of Work : Construction of link road Chhanchher at km.0/0 to 3/0
(Sub Head:-Construction of retaining wall at RD 2/790 to 2/793.25 (under BASP Deposit) SID:BSP/2019/279.)

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate			Estimate Cost: Earnest Money: Time Limit :	AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words			
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	8.94	Per cubic metre	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine And Paise Ninety Only		96,126.00 1,900.00 Two Months	5,453.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement: five sand:ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900,1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	15.02	Per cubic metre	5,824.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four Only			87,476.00

3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	1.11	Per cubic metre	1,104.30	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Four And Paise Thirty Only	1,226.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification clauses 614, 709 & 1206.6 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	6.00	Each	328.45	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Forty Five Only	1,971.00
	Total					96,126.00

*Draft schedule of quantity approved for
₹ 96126 forty six thousand six hundred
twenty six only.*

Executive Engineer

B & R Division HP.PWD,

Joginder Nagar

(142)

(9)

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		
Name of Work : Construction of Ambulance road from Guddu house to Janak Bisht house km. 0/0 to 0/300 in GP.	Estimate Cost:	79,427.00
Ner Gharwasra	Earnest Money:	1,600.00
(SH: Providing and Laying Kharanja Soling & Cement Concrete Pavement at km 0/268 to 0/287.50 under BASP	Time Limit :	Two Months
Deposit SID:BSP/2024/645)		

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
1	Stone soling properly handpacked filling interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HP.PWD specification. 100 mm (one hundred millimeter) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) and to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	8.44	Per Cubic metre	2,318.20	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen And Paise Twenty Only	19,566.00
2	Construction of un-reinforced cement concrete pavement as per design and drawing with expansion and construction joints, over a prepared sub base, with 43 (forty three) grade cement as per technical clause and specifications M-20 (twenty) grade course and fine aggregate conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm (twenty five milimetre) mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum (zero point two cubic metre) capacity including form work with steel channels and plates and entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	7.04	Per Cubic metre	8,503.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Three Only	59,861.00
Total						79,427.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for
₹ 79,427/- only (₹ Seventy nine thousand
four hundred twenty seven) only

Executive Engineer
B & R Division HP.PWD,
Joginder Nagar

(142)

10

E.A.066

150

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
Name of Work : Construction of Mela Ground at Joginder Nagar District Mandi (HP) (Sh:- Construction of retaining wall and painting work. under Deposit)

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimate Cost:			Two Months
				Figures	Rate	Words	
							AMOUNT Rs. P
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	3.71	Per cubic metre	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine And Paise Ninety Only		2,263.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement: five sand:ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900,1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	12.82	Per cubic metre	5,948.30	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight And Paise Thirty Only		76,257.00

E.A.066

150

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification clauses 614, 709 & 1206.6 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	5.00	Each	328.25	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Twenty Five Only	1,641.00
4	Finishing steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint system for interior and exterior using primer as per manufacturers specification of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (zero point ninety liter per ten square meter) over and under coat of primer applied @0.80 ltr/10 sqm (zero point eighty liter per ten square meter) of approved brand and manufacture complete in all respect as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including haulage of material in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	90.00	Per square metre	118.60	Rupees One Hundred Eighteen And Paise Sixty Only	10,674.00
Total						90,835.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 90,835/-
(Ninety thousand eight hundred thirty five)


Executive Engineer
B & R Division HP.PWD,
Joginder Nagar

(11)

F No - 80

148

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Construction of Ahju Kholi Tramat Harizan Basti road km. 0/0 to 2/0 (Sh:- Construction of retaining wall at km 0/450 to 0/453.35 under BASP Deposit Cheque No.A-129080)

Estimate Cost: 93,904.00
Earnest Money: 1,900.00
Time Limit : Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	7.31	Per cubic metre	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine And Paise Ninety Only	4,458.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement: five sand:ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900,1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	14.76	Per cubic metre	5,824.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four Only	85,962.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Draw and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, its carriage of material and other incidentals.The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	1.37	Per cubic metre	1,104.30	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Four And Paise Thirty Only	1,513.00

148

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification clauses 614, 709 & 1206.6 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	6.00	Each	328.45	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Forty Five Only	1,971.00
	Total					93,904.00

*Draft Schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 93,904/-
(Ninety three thousand nine hundred four) only*

Executive Engineer

B & R Division HP.PWD,

Joginder Nagar

(12)

E No. 78

143

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: Construction of Ambulance road from Guddu house to Janak Bisht house km. 0/0 to 0/300 in GP. Ner Gharvasra (Sh:- Construction of retaining/edge wall at km 0/268 to 0/272.20 under BASP Deposit SID:BSP/2024/645)				Estimate Cost: Earnest Money: Time Limit :		67,304.00 1,300.00 Two Months	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT	
				Figures	Words	Rs.	P
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	3.32	Per cubic metre	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine And Paise Ninety Only	2,025.00	
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement: five sand:ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	9.87	Per cubic metre	5,931.45	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty One And Paise Forty Five Only	58,543.00	
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals.The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	4.91	Per cubic metre	1,104.30	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Four And Paise Thirty Only	5,422.00	

143

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification clauses 614, 709 & 1206.6 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	4.00	Each	328.45	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Forty Five Only	1,314.00
	Total					67,304.00

*Draft schedule of quantity approved for
₹ 67304 only (Sixty seven thousand three
hundred four) only*

Executive Engineer
B & R Division HP.PWD,
Joginder Nagar

(13)

E.No-89

(156)

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Construction of road from NH-154 to village Panjanga km.0/0 to 1/180 in GP .Har Gunain (Sh:- Construction of RCC hume pipe culvert at Km.0/280 under BASP deposit scheme ID BSP/2024/800				Estimate Cost: Earnest Money: Time Limit :		98,487.00 2,000.00 Three Months	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate	AMOUNT		Rs. P
					Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost . The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	21.32	Per cubic metre		609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine And Paise Ninety Only	13,003.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete Grade M-10 complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	9.73	Per cubic metre		7,452.30	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Two And Paise	72,511.00
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	1.99	Per cubic metre		6,519.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Nineteen Only	12,973.00
Total							98,487.00

(156)

Joginder Nagar

Draft schedule of quantity approved for
 E 98.487/- (Ninty eight thousand four hundred
 eighty seven) only

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division, HPPWD
 Jalandhar

14

Enlg-87

157

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: Construction of road from NH-154 to village Panjanga km.0/0 to 1/180. (Sh:-ROFD between RD,s
0/139 to 0/391 under BASP deposit scheme ID BSP/2024/800

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate			Estimate Cost: Earnest Money: Time Limit :	Two Months
				Figures	Words	Rs. P		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1000 & 300 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material at approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Recovery for usefull stone of 19.67cum @ 300/- per cum shall be effected from the contractor bill on pro-rata basis for the quality of cutting in earth work executed. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	393.32	Per cubic metre	251.77	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty One And Paise Seventy Seven Only	99,026.00	2,000.00	
		Total				99,026.00		

Draft schedule of quantity approved for E
99,026/- (Ninty nine thousand ~~twenty~~ six) only

157

Executive Engineer
B & R Division HP.PWD,
Jaginder Nagar

ENo/06

15

175

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: R/O Restoration of damages on Gumma to Kharsa road km. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH:-Construction of Unlined surface drain at various Rd's between km. 0/0 to 6/0 under NDRF deposit SID:NDF/2023/1336)				Estimate Cost: Earnest Money: Time Limit :		93,465.00 1,900.00 Two Months	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT	
				Figures	Words	Rs.	P
1	Construction of unlined drain of average cross section area 40sqm (fourty square meter) in soil to specified lines grade levels and dimensions .Excavated materials to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3mm (three millimeter) and lead of 50m (fifty meter) (average lead 25m (twenty five meter)) as per technical specifications clause 307(Mechanical means) within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials.The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	3350.00	Per running metre	27.90	Rupees Twenty Seven And Paise Ninety Only	93,465.00	
Total						93,465.00	

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Z
93,465/- (Ninty three thousand four hundred
sixty five) only

175 106

Executive Engineer
B & R Division HP.PWD,
Joginder Nagar

ENo. 103

16

174

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: Construction of Harabag Nagchala Digli road km.0/0 to 5/00. (Sh:- Removal of formation deficiency in km. 1/070 to 1/085, 1/300 to 1/320 & 1/490 to 1/506) under BASP Deposit SID: BSP/2023/1127				Estimate Cost: Earnest Money: Time Limit :			Two Months	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		Figures	AMOUNT	
				Words	P		Rs.	P
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1000 & 300 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material at approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Recovery for usefull stone of 24.02cum @ 300/- per cum shall be effected from the contractor bill on pro-rata basis for the quality of cutting in earth work executed. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	369.62	Per cubic metre	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Eight And Paise Fifty Only		258.50	95,547.00	
Total							95,547.00	

Draft schedule of quantity approved for
295,547/- (Ninety five thousand five hundred
forty seven) only

174 103

Executive Engineer
B & R Division HP.PWD,
Joginder Nagar

E No. 104

17

172

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Construction of Arthi Shanan road km. 0/0 to 3/0 (Sh:- Widening of road by providing retaining wall at km 0/515 to 0/520 under Deposit) 8443				Estimate Cost: Earnest Money: Time Limit :		98,681.00 2,000.00 Two Months	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P	
				Figures	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	4.85	Per cubic metre	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine And Paise Ninety Only	2,958.00	
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water complete including, pumping or bailing out water ,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	15.85	Per cubic metre	5,622.85	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two And Paise Eighty Five Only	89,122.00	

104

172

3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	3.60	Per cubic metre	1,104.30	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Four And Paise Thirty Only	3,975.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specification clauses 614, 709 & 1206.6 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	8.00	Each	328.25	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Twenty Five Only	2,626.00
Total						98,681.00

*Draft schedule of quantity approved for E
48,681/- (Ninety eight thousand six hundred eighty
one) only*

Executive Engineer

B & R Division HP.PWD,

Joginder Nagar

E.No - 107

18

171

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Construction of link road to village Bhero
between km.0/090 to 0/200) under Deposit SID:SDP/2024/138

(SH:-Providing & laying Kharanja stone soling

Estimate Cost: 99,188.00
Earnest Money: 2,000.00
Time Limit : Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate			AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words		
1	Stone soling properly handpacked filling interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HP.PWD specification. 100 mm (one hundred millimeter) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) and to, the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	48.25	Per cubic metre	2,055.70	Rupees Two Thousand Fifty Five And Paise Seventy Only		99,188.00
		Total					99,188.00

171

107

Draft schedule of quantity approved for
299,188/- (Ninty nine thousand one hundred
eighty eight) only

Executive Engineer

B & R Division HP.PWD,

Joginder Nagar